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From October 3 to 5, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 709 likely voters in North Carolina using SMS and web panel
respondents. The survey includes oversamples of the following counties: Edgecombe, Martin, Washington, Vance, Bertie, Halifax, Hertford,
Warren, and Anson. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely North Carolina voters by age, gender, education, race,
geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +4 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the
sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting
purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=709 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you agree or disagree that your local community is inclusive of disabled people?

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat p/e::it:zt R”ec'::‘b Female Male U':;',e' 45+ Co'::ge College A?Eg:?i White Disabled dis’:‘l’):e 4 Rural Suburban Urban

party

Strongly agree 18 13 16 26 18 19 16 20 14 26 14 20 17 19 14 17 21
Somewhat agree 40 48 41 32 40 40 43 39 37 46 42 40 38 42 37 41 42
Somewhat disagree 11 12 10 12 12 10 11 11 10 12 12 N 13 10 12 12 8
Strongly disagree 5 7 4 5 4 6 5 5 7 3 3 5 10 3 9 6 2
Don't know 25 21 28 26 25| 25| 25| 25 31 14 28 25 22 27 28 24 28
AGREE (TOTAL) 58 61 57 58 58 59 59 59 51 72 56 60 55 61 51 58 63
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 16 19 14 17 16 16 16 16 17 15 15 16 23 13 21 18 10
AGREE (NET) +42 +42 +43 +41 +42 +43 +43 +43 +34 +57 +41 +44 +32 +48 +30 +40 +53
Weighted N 709 218 268 223 387 322 248 461 460 249 128 505 222 487 119 355 222

[2] How much do you think your local or state governments prioritize creating initiatives to include and engage disabled people in the
community?

T Black or
Not

College African White Disabled . Rural Suburban Urban
. disabled
American

. pendent Repub Under o
R Topl D . . F le Mal 45+
esponse opline Democrat © .. .0 Female Male ~ _ 5 College

party
Including and
engaging disabled
people is a high
priority

11 12 10 12 13 10 14 10 10 14 13 N 13 11 9 11 12

Including and
engaging disabled
people is somewhat
of a priority

29 28 26 33 27 31 22 33 28 30 27 30 23 32 33 28 28

Including and
engaging disabled
people is a low
priority

27 29 30 21 28 25 34 23 25 29 30 27 35 23 25 30 23

Including and
engaging disabled
peopleisnota
priority at all

Don't know 27 25 271 29 26 28 26 27 30 22 25 27 19 30 27 24 33
Weighted N 709 218 268 223 387 322 248 461 460 249 128 505 222 487 119 355 222
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[3] Have you or someone you know with a disability experienced discrimination within your community due to a disability?

T Black or
pendent Repub Under No N A n Not
/Third  lican Female Male 45 45+ College College African White Disabled disabled Rural Suburban Urban

party

Response Topline Democrat
American

No, [ nor someone |
know has
experienced
discrimination in my
community due to a
disability

51 47 50 56 46 57 41 56 47 57 51 53 41 55 45 53 50

Yes, someone |
know has
experienced
discrimination in my
community due to
their disability

16 22 17 8 20 10 27 9 17 13 12 16 22 13 13 17 16

Yes, | have

experienced

discrimination in my 4 3 6 3 5 3 7| 2 4 4 8 3 13 0 5 B 6
community due to

my disability

Don't know 30 29 29 33 30 31 28 32 32 27 31 29 27 32 39 28 29

Weighted N 709 218 268 223 387 322 248 461 460 249 128 505 222 487 119 355 222

[4] Do you agree or disagree that disabled people or people with a physical or mental condition experience discrimination due to their
disability when interacting with law enforcement in your community?

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat "f;‘:i‘::t R"ec"a‘:‘b Female Male U';‘;e' 45+ CO'I\::ge College EEE&; White Disabled dis'\:;:e 4 Rural Suburban Urban

party

Strongly agree 13 20 14 4 6 8 22 7 12 15 17 9 13 12 21 10 13
Somewhat agree 29 40 25 24 31 28 30 29 28 31 37 28 34 27 21 32 30
Somewhat disagree 13 8 12 19 12 14 11 14 14 11 7 16 12 14 13 15 10
Strongly disagree 15 6 14 24 12 18 17 13 15 14 8 16 15 14 19 14 13
Don't know 30 26 34 30 29| 32| 19| 37 31 30 31| 31 25 33| 25 29 34
AGREE (TOTAL) 42 60 39 28 47 36 52 36 40 46 54 37 47 39 42 42 43
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 28 14 26 43 24 32 28 27 29 25 15 32 27 28 32 29 23
AGREE (NET) +14 +46 +13 =15 +23 +4 424 +9 +11 +21 +39 +5 +20 +11 +10 +13  +20
Weighted N 709 218 268 223 387 322 248 461 460 249 128 505 222 487 119 355 222

Page 2/5 (N8TCTE)



[5] Do you agree or disagree that there are adequate resources, such as medical or mental health resources, available for disabled people

or people with a physical or mental condition when interacting with law enforcement in your community?

Response

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

AGREE (TOTAL)
DISAGREE (TOTAL)
AGREE (NET)

Weighted N

Inde-

. endent Repub
Topline Democrat P P Female Male

20
24
16
31
29
40
-1

709

11
16
29
20
24
27
49
=22

218

/ Third
party

6
20
25
18
31
26
43

-17

268

lican

9
24
18
11
38
33
29
+4

223

7
18
24
21
29
25
45

-20

10
22
24
11
34
32
35
-3

387 322

Under
45

12
17
25
17
30
29
42
-13
248

7
22
23
16
32
29
39

-10
461

No
College

10
22
22
13
33
32
35
-3
460

College

16
28
23
28
22
51
-29
249

Black or
African
American

13
26
23
15
24
39
38
+1

128

White Disabled

7
20
25
17
31
27
42

-15
505

20
25
19
27
28
44
-16
222

Not
disabled

9
20
24
15
33
29
39

-10
487

Rural Suburban Urban

9
22
19
14
35
31
33
-2

119

8
23
23
17
29
31
40
-9

355

14
29
18
31
23
47

-24

222

[6] Do you believe that disability status has an impact on the outcome of interactions with law enforcement in your community, such as
the length of sentences, access to parole, or the cost of bail?

Response

Disability status has
an impact on the
outcome of
interactions with law
enforcement

Disability status
does not have an
impact on the
outcome of
interactions with law
enforcement

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

33

24

43
709

48

11

41
218

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

35

21

44

268

lican

17

39

44
223

Female

36

17

47
387

Male

30

32

38
322

Under
45

45

25

30
248

45+

27

23

50
461

No
College

28

26

46
460

College

42

21

37
249

Black or
African
American

42

19

39
128

White Disabled

32

26

42
505

37

25

38
222

Not
disabled

32

23

45
487

Rural Suburban Urban

20

30

50
119

32

26

42
355

43

18

39
222

[71 How often have you personally interacted with law enforcement in your life, such as calling 911 for an emergency, being arrested for an

offense, or visiting someone in jail or prison?

Response

Often
Sometimes
Rarely
Never

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

14
58
23
709

2
16
56
27

218

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

5
15

58

22

268

lican

6
13
59
22

223

Female

12
59
25
387

Male

17
56
21

322

Under
45

16
57
22

248

45+

4
14
58
24

461

No
College

5
16
54
25

460

College

12
65
21

249

Black or
African
American

1

11
60
28
128

White Disabled

16
57
22
505

19
54
22
222

Not
disabled

12
60
24

487

Rural Suburban

11
56
30
119

17
56
23
355

Urban

3
14
63
20

222



[8] Thinking back to your first interaction with law enforcement, which of the following best describes the interaction?

Shown to respondents who reported having personally interacted with law enforcement

(N=543)

Response

Called 911 about an
emergency or was a
victim of a crime

Reported a crime or
suspicious activity

Arrested for a
misdemeanor
offense

Arrested for a felony
offense

Went through a trial

Called about a non-
emergency

Stopped during a
traffic stop

Visited someone in
prison or jail

Other type of
interaction with law
enforcement

Prefer not to say
Not sure

Weighted N
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Inde-

. endent Repub
Topline Democrat P P Female Male

16

45

543

15

15

a2

159

/ Third
party

16

51

10

210

lican

18

41

11
174

19

12

43

289

13

254

Under

45 45
14 18
3 4
1 3
3 0
1 0
13 7
44 46
3 3
9 8
3 5
5 6
193 350

o
College

17

43

346

College

15

1"

49

12

197

Black or
African  White Disabled

American

18 17

3 4

1 2

0 2

0 0

10 8

41 45

11 2

4 9

7 3

5 7

92 392

172

Not
disabled

16

46

371

Rural Suburban Urban

17

46

11

84

16 15
4 3
3 1
0 3
0 0
7 14

43 49
5 1

10 5
4 3
7 6

274 176



[9] When thinking about the interactions you have had with law enforcement in general, which of the following best describes the
interaction? Please select all that apply.

Shown to respondents who reported having personally interacted with law enforcement

(N=543)

Response

Stopped during a
traffic stop

Called 911 about an
emergency or was a
victim of a crime

Called about a non-
emergency

Reported a crime or
suspicious activity

Visited someone in
prison or jail

Arrested for a
misdemeanor
offense

Went through a trial

Sentenced to jail or
prison

Arrested for a felony
offense

Other type of
interaction with law
enforcement

Not sure
Prefer not to say

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

61

34

26

24

14

10

14

543

61

27

27

14

12

12

159

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

64

35

27

29

17

11

11

17

210

lican

57

38

23

25

13

12

1N

12

174

Female Male

62

36

28

23

14

15

5
1

59

31

23

24

14

16

10

12

8
7

289 254

Under

65

35

26

26

14

10

17

6
5

58

33

26

22

14

10

12

7
4

193 350

No
College

54

35

22

22

16

14

10

12

346

College

72

32

32

26

10

18

197

Black or

African

American

56

23

21

10

18

10

14

92

White Disabled

60

37

26

27

13

11

13

392

59

39

28

26

172

Not
disabled
62

31

25
23

13

16

371

Rural Suburban Urban

51

36

18

17

20

84

59

33

27

27

18

13

14

274

69

36

27

23

10

12

176



